

Our ref: FOI 101493

Peter Silverman
request-697960-7b91f2df@whatdotheyknow.com

Andy Redford
Highways England
The Cube
199 Wharfside Street
Birmingham B1 1RN

22 October 2020

Dear Mr Silverman

Request for information - Asset Delivery Contract Roll-out

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed our search for the information, which you requested on 12th October 2020.

In your request you asked for the following information:

In respect to the roll out of your new Asset Delivery contract please provide me with:

- 1. For those Areas which already operate under the contract the dates from which it commenced.*
- 2. For those Area you are planning to switch over to it your expected dates (or year if not exact date is available) for doing so.*

Our areas which already adopt the Asset Delivery approach and associated Maintenance & Response contract, together with their respective commencement dates, are as follows:

Area 7: Live from 1st July 2016
Areas 13 & 14: Live from 1st April 2017
Areas 1 & 2: Live from 1st July 2017
Area 10: Live from 1st April 2019
Areas 6 & 8: Live from 1st October 2019

Two of our areas, Areas 3 and 9, have been operating the Asset Delivery approach in part, with some key functions having moved across to Highways England from our supply chain, since 1st July 2019. However, these areas will not adopt full Asset Delivery, and operate Maintenance & Response contracts, until 1st November 2021 for Area 3 and 1st July 2022 for Area 9.

Our remaining areas are scheduled to transition to the Asset Delivery approach and operate Maintenance & Response contracts as follows:

Area 4: Go-Live on 2nd November 2020
Area 12: Go-Live on 7th June 2021

A diagram summarising this information is provided at the Annex to this letter.

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request, you may ask for an internal review within 2 months of the date of this response for Freedom of Information requests and within 40 days for Environmental Information Regulations requests.

Our internal review process is available at:
<https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england/about/complaints-procedure> If you require a print copy, please phone the Information Line on 0300 123 5000; or e-mail info@highwaysengland.co.uk. You should contact me if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote reference number FOI 101493 in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

Andy Redford

Andy Redford
Asset Delivery National PMO Lead
assetdeliverynationalpmo@highwaysengland.co.uk

Annex: Asset Delivery – National Rollout Programme

